
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009690-2022 

Contract

Delivery of works to repair existing and create new
External Yard and Training Areas at GMFRS Training and
Safety Centre Bury

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009690

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032c77  

Published 12 April 2022, 10:10am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

GMCA Offices, 1st Floor, Churchgate House, 56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

Contact

Mr Adeolu Gidado

Email

adeolu.gidado@manchesterfire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009690-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009690-2022
mailto:adeolu.gidado@manchesterfire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 7873927261

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Delivery of works to repair existing and create new External Yard and Training Areas at
GMFRS Training and Safety Centre Bury

Reference number

DN594683 / GMCA249D

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Contract Works are to refurbish the Sage Building at Bury Training Centre including the
construction of a new Kitchen and Dining facility, Incident Command Training Centre,
Classrooms and Office Facility. This work involves the stripping out of some existing
facilities, replacement roof, dining room extension, remodelling, finishes and full
replacement of all building services systems.

The work is being funded by the GMCA from its own resources and budget approval has been
received. The Contract Duration of the Works on site is expected to be 12 weeks, the Form of
Contract will be the JCT Intermediate Form with Contractors Design 2016 Edition. The
Contractors Design elements are the steel-to-steel connections and the piling to the drill
tower bases.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,384,662



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contract Works are to refurbish the Sage Building at Bury Training Centre including the
construction of a new Kitchen and Dining facility, Incident Command Training Centre,
Classrooms and Office Facility. This work involves the stripping out of some existing
facilities, replacement roof, dining room extension, remodelling, finishes and full
replacement of all building services systems.

The work is being funded by the GMCA from its own resources and budget approval has been
received. The Contract Duration of the Works on site is expected to be 12 weeks, the Form of
Contract will be the JCT Intermediate Form with Contractors Design 2016 Edition. The
Contractors Design elements are the steel-to-steel connections and the piling to the drill
tower bases.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical/Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The procurement is a below threshold procurement and reserved for local contractors

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 



Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PLP Construction Ltd

30 Rochdale Lane,

Heywood

OL10 1PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://plpconstructionltd.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,384,662

https://plpconstructionltd.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland)

The Strand London Country United Kingdom

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T16:45:44+0100
	TCPDF




